

SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 6

Osteopaths

PART 1

Amendments to legislation

Osteopaths Act 1993

4. In section 6 (supplemental provision about registration)(1)—
 - (a) in subsection (1)(a), for “, provisional or temporary” substitute “or provisional”;
 - (b) in subsection (2), for “Subject to subsection (4A), the” substitute “The”;
 - (c) omit subsection (4A);
 - (d) in subsection (5), omit “, except in the case of temporary registration,”;
 - (e) omit subsection (6).

(1) Sections (4A) and (6) were inserted by [S.I. 2007/3101](#). Relevant amending instrument is [S.I. 2007/3101](#).